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Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.-Declaration by the Registrar 
dissolving a Society. 

I ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incor
• porated Sooieties, do hereby declare that, as" it has 

been made to appear to me that the Young Men'. Christian 
Association Rowing Club is no lODger carrying on its opera
tions and has no assets, the aforesaid society is hereby 
dissolved, in pursuance of section 28 of ~he Inoorporated 
Societies Act, 1908. 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of Ootober, 1916. 

R. E. HAYES, 
Registrar of Inoorporated Societies. 

Breaches oj the GU8tOlft8 A C/8. 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 8th November, 1916. 

I :N accordance with the provisions of section 244 of the 
Customs Act, 1913, it is herehy notified for public 

information that the firm of John Edward Butler (Limited), 
merchants, having on the 25th July, 19lU, admitted in writing 
that it had fromltimc to time prior to that date commit~d 
offences against the Customs Acts, the Minister of Custom" 
has accepted from the said firm, in full satisfaction of the 
penalties thereby incurred, the sum of four thousand pound. 
(£4,000) sterling. 

W. B. MONTGmIERY, 
Comptroller of Customs. 

Nottce publish6d purll'Ulwt to the Provi&ion& oj Section 10 oj the Public TrU8t Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 oj the Public 
Truat Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken ont administration, the Public Trust~e has filed, in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington, an election to administer the severnl estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences. 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in eRch case. 

X~I Name of Deceased. _"" __ ~I_~_~.idenre-'---I"--" Occnpatlon. 

"---1-Labour!'!' 

Date 
of Death. 

Date 
Election Hied. I Testate 

or 
Intestate. 

-~ I 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

Buckton, Thomas Sower.v 
Corrie, Harrie Vlilkin 
Domigan, Arthur Leslie 
Gilliard, Thomas 

Irvine, Percy Kent 
Lawrie, John .. 
Leeming, George 
Maddison, Benjamin 
Maher, Denis or Dennis 
Martin, Michael David 
O'Dea, John .. 
Onion, David Gordon 
Passmore, ~obert 
Rowley, George 
Sievers, Gerald 
Skillen, Harry James 
Sutcliffe, James 
Taylor, Royston 
Travers, Charles Alexander; or 

Travers, Charl!'s 
Wadsworth, Alfred Charles 
Wilson, Mary Emma .. 

Wellington, 8th November, 1916. 

:1 Auckland 
Blackball .. 
Dunedin .. 

i Fahy, Edenderry, 
Ireland 

Lytteiton 
Riverhead 
'''nakataki 
Lvttelton 
Hampden 
Palmerston North .. 
Mangaweka 
Tokanui .. 
Auckland 
Gisbome .. 
Clareville .. 
Glsbome .. 
Christchurch 
Oamaru .. 
]\'[angaweka 

Cambridge 
Christch,irch 

" Draper 
Miner 

I Joiner 
1 Settler 

Station hand 
, ,Fireman 
I Laboure!' 
, Bushman 

Labourer 
Mental hospital attndt. i 

Receiving clerk .. I 

Settler 
Farm hand .. 

I Barman -. 
News-vendor 

: Dentist's assistant 
Fish -dealer .. 

Club steward 
Married woman 

* Between 25/4/15 and 13/5/15. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

9/9/16 
29/7/lI> 
2/5/l5 

11/9/09 

31/5/15 
4/9/16 

25/4/16 
28/3/16 
18/8/16 
7/8/15 

18/3/16 
* 

25/4/15 
24/8/15 
8/8/15 
2/8/16 
3/6/16 

14/1/16 
14/9/16 

S/5/15 
11/5/16 

1/11/16 
2/11/16 
1/11/16 
1/11/16 

2/11/16 
2/11/16 
4/11/16 i 
1/11/16 ' 
1/11/16 I 

2/11/16 
1/11/16 
1/11/16 
2/11/16 
4/11/16 
2/11/16 ! 

1/11/16 I 

2/11/16 
2/11/16 
4/11/16 

ljll/16 
1/11/16 

Intestate. 

FRED. FITCHETT, 
Public Trustee. 

Lands in Southland La"nd District forfeited 01' surrendered. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 6th November, 1916. 

N OTICE is hereby given th .. t the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited 
or surrender accepted by resolutions of tbe Southland Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the 

Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1908. 

Section. 

70 

18 
1 

Block. 

V 
X 

District. 

Mokotua Village, 
Oteramika Hd. 

I Aparima H11II,dred 
I Longwood " 

98, 99, & 100 I' XXIII Invercargill Hd. 
18 ,XII Oteramika Hd. 

201:1 
10 XI. 

Orati Hundred 
Waiau (Maori Hill 

Setdement) 

SCHEDULE. 
SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT. 

Tenure. ! LiceDBId No. 
______ ...L_ 

RIJ.V.H. I 

n.L. 

O.H.P. 

RL.IJ.F.S. 
I 

---.~---.-----" 

115 

136 
147 

183 
54b 

628 
7B 

i Re&~~n srg:r!~d~~~ture 
__ . __ "" ________ "-'cl ___ ~ 

Forlllflrly held by 

I Michael Ready (deceased)! Arrears of rent and at 
! request. 
i James Hamlin .. ~ Arrears of rent. 

George Burton . _ . Non-fulfilment improve-

I 

ments and residence, 
" David Meyers • _ Arrears of rent. 
William and William S. Insufficien~ improve-

I Buohanan ' ments 
I Robert Hazlet~ .. ' At request. 
I William James Surrender accepted. 
I 

Jr. H. D. BELL, 
For Mini.tllf of Lande. 


