Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.—Declaration by the Registrar dissolving a Society.

ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incorporated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the Young Men's Christian Association Rowing Club is no longer carrying on its operations and has no assets, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved, in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October, 1916.

R. E. HAYES Registrar of Incorporated Societies. Breaches of the Customs Acts.

Customs Department,

Customs Department,
Wellington, 8th November, 1916.

IN accordance with the provisions of section 244 of the Customs Act, 1913, it is hereby notified for public information that the firm of John Edward Butler (Limited), merchants, having on the 25th July, 1916, admitted in writing that it had from time to time prior to that date committed offences against the Customs Acts, the Minister of Customs has accepted from the said firm, in full satisfaction of the penalties thereby incurred, the sum of four thousand pounds (f4 000) sterling. (£4,000) sterling.

W. B. MONTGOMERY, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed, in the Supreme Court at Wellington, an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences. and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.  Buckton, Thomas Sowery		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1			Auckland	Labourer			
2	Corrie, Harrie Wilkin		Blackball	**	29/7/15	2/11/16	,,
3	Domigan, Arthur Leslie		Dunedin	Draper	2/5/15	1/11/16	,,
4	Gilliard, Thomas	• •	Fahy, Edenderry, Ireland	Miner	11/9/09	1/11/16	••
5	Irvine, Percy Kent		Lyttelton	Joiner	31/5/15	2/11/16	,,
6	Lawrie, John		Riverhead	Settler	4/9/16	2/11/16	
7	Leeming, George		Whakataki	Station hand	25/4/16	4/11/16	,,
8	Maddison, Benjamin		Lyttelton	Fireman	28/3/16	1/11/16	,,
9	Maher, Denis or Dennis		Hampden	Labourer	18/8/16	1/11/16	,,
10	Martin, Michael David		Palmerston North	Bushman		2/11/16	,,
11	O'Dea, John		Mangaweka		18/3/16	1/11/16	,,
12	Onion, David Gordon		Tokanui	Mental hospital attndt.	*	1/11/16	,,
13	Passmore, Robert		Auckland	Receiving clerk	25/4/15	2/11/16	,,
14	Rowley, George		Gisborne	Settler	24/8/15	4/11/16	
15	Sievers, Gerald		Clareville	Farm hand	8/8/15	2/11/16	,,
16	Skillen, Harry James		Gisborne	Barman	2/8/16	1/11/16	,,
17	Sutcliffe, James		Christchurch	News-vendor	3/6/16	2/11/16	,,
18	Taylor, Royston		Oamaru	Dentist's assistant	14/1/16	2/11/16	,,
19	Travers, Charles Alexander; Travers, Charles	or	Mangaweka	Fish-dealer	14/9/16	4/11/16	<b>"</b> ,
20	Wadsworth, Alfred Charles		Cambridge	Club steward	8/5/15	1/11/16	•,,
21	Wilson, Mary Emma		Christehureh ·	Married woman	11/5/16	1/11/16	,,

<sup>\*</sup> Between 25/4/15 and 13/5/15.

Wellington, 8th November, 1916.

FRED. FITCHETT, Public Trustee.

## CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in Southland Land District forfeited or surrendered.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 6th November, 1916.

OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited or surrender accepted by resolutions of the Southland Land Board the soil lands having been declared forfeited or surrender accepted by resolutions of the Southland Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act. 1908.

## SCHEDULE. SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT.

Section.	Block.	District.	Tenure.	License No.	Formerly held by	Reason for Forfeiture or Surrender.
70	I	Mokotua Village, Oteramika Hd.	R.L.V.H.	115	Michael Ready (deceased)	Arrears of rent and at request.
18	V	Aparima Hundred	R.L.	136	James Hamlin	Arrears of rent.
1	X	Longwood	. "	147	George Burton	Non-fulfilment improve- ments and residence.
98, 99, & 100	XXIII	Invercargill Hd.	,,	183	David Meyers	Arrears of rent.
18	XII	Oteramika Hd.	O.R.P.	546	William and William S. Buchanan	Insufficient improve- ments
208	,,	Oreti Hundred	,,	628	Robert Hazlett	At request.
10	XI.	Waiau (Maori Hill Settlement)	R.L.L. <b>F.</b> S.	73	William James	Surrender accepted.

F. H. D. BELL, For Minister of Lands.